OP \$40.00 5328881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM757240

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Parsons		05/19/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walden-Hays, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 1071	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	Intry: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 10276	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5328881	ROCKET AUTO BUYERS .COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-508-5800

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, BCraig@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay R. Kaplan

Address Line 1:Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLPAddress Line 2:607 14th Street, NW, Suite 900Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005-2018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1350922
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ROCKET AUTO BUYERS.COM - TM Assignment - Parsons to WaldenHays#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0310

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of the last date signed by both of the Parties below (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Walden-Hays, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal business of PO Box 1071, New York, NY 10276 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and David Parsons, 13804 Lacebark Pine Road, Orlando, Florida 32832 (hereinafter "Assignor"). Assignee and Assignor are collectively referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of US Trademark Registration No. 5,328,881 ("Trademark")

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, as well as the right to sue for past and present infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement intending to be legally bound as of the Effective Date.

WALDEN-HAYS, INC.	DAVID PARSONS
Ву:	Ву:
Name: for parsonous if	Date: 5/14/2023
Title: VICE PRESIDENT	
Date: 5/19/2020	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 09/23/2022